FORM PTO-1594 (MPD - 7- 94)
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-11-1998



: COMMERCE 1/31/92

ent and Trademark Office

TRADEMA	100918469	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
AST Research, Inc. (Delaware corporation) 16225 Alton Parkway Irvine, California 92618	DMJCO, Inc. 780 West Belden Avenue Addison, Illinois 60101	
[ ] Individual [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [ ] Other:	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	[X] Corporation-State Illinois [ ] Other:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: July 23, 1998		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 128,891 1,300,334 1,301,331	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul><li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li><li>3</li></ul>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00	
James P. Murphy McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	[X] Check attached	
Citicorp Center, 34 <sup>th</sup> Floor 500 West Madison Street	[ ] Authorized to be charge to deposit account	
Chicago, Illinois 60661	8. Deposit account number: 13-0017	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
710/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000204 128891 DO NOT USE FC:481 40.00 CP FC:482 50.00 CP	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation true copy of the original document.  Signature and Registration Number:  Name of Person Signing: James P. Murphy	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a -40,741 Date: December 4, 1998	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

## **ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, AST Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices in the United States at 16225 Alten Parkway, Irvine, California 92618, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Traddmark	Registration No.	Date of Registration/Application
VICKI & DESIGN VICTOR VICTOR & DESIGN	1,300,334 128,891 1,301,331	October 16, 1984 January 13, 1920 October 23, 1984

WHEREAS, DMJCO, Enc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 780 West Belden Avenue, Addison, Illinois 60101, is desirous of acquiring and using all rights of AST Research, Inc. in said trademarks and trademark registrations and all attendant goodwill and all associated rights and goodwill throughout any geographic area,

NOW THEREFORE, is consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AST Research, Inc. hereby assigns to DMUCO all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademarks and registrations thereof, and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Signed at Irvine, California, U.S.A., this 23rd day of July, 1998.

AST Research, Inc.

K S Cho

Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ( ) s

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On July 23, 1998, before me, Gloria Ciancio, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared K.S. Choi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose mame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that, by his/her signature on the within instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

